*ECGRA

2025 Special Events

Organization Name

Albion Area Fair

AmeriMasala

Asbury Woods Partnerhsip
Borough of Edinboro

Borough of Wesleyville

CAFE

Community Blood Bank of NWPA

Community Resources for Independence

Compton's Table

Crime Victim Center of Erie
Downtown North East

Dr. Gertrude A. Barber Foundation
Edinboro Arts & Music Fest
Edinboro University Foundation
Erie Arts and Music Festival

Erie Cancer Wellness Center

Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre

Erie Latino Leadership Association

Erie Lions Club Save An Eye Fund
Film Society of NWPA

Friends of the Erie County Library
Goodell Gardens & Homestead

Greater Erie Economic Development Corp
Harborcreek Community Engagement Team

Harborcreek Township
Heberle's Heartstrings

Holy Trinity RC Church
Jefferson Educational Society
Lake Erie Ballet Company
Lake Erie Fanfare

Lake Erie Greek Cultural Society
Mercy Center for Women

NAMI Erie County

Nonprofit Partnership, The
Orthodox Church of the Nativity
Presque Isle Audubon

Presque Isle Light Station
Presque Isle Partnership

Saint Patrick's Church

Scouting America - French Creek Council

SSJ Neighborhood Network

Waterford Community Fair Association
Wattsburg Agricultural Society. Inc.

Young Artists Debut Orchestra
TOTAL

Name of Event

Albion Area Fair

The AmeriMasala

2025 Series of Events

Boro with the Works

Wesleyville Community Day

Celebrate Erie/Lights over Lake Erie
Donor Appreciation Day 2025

Fire and Ice Festival

Compton's Masquerade

2025 Series of Events

Winefest 2025

2025 Series of Events

Downtown Edinboro Art & Music Festival
Highland Games & Scottish Festival
Erie Blues and Jazz Festival

Erie Duathalon

The Nutcracker 2025

Fiesta on the Square: Hispanic Heritage
Celebration

87th Annual Save An Eye All-Star Football Game
Eerie Horror Fest

The Great American Book Sale

2025 Series of Events

Erie Music Festival

2025 Community Events

Concert in the Park, Light Up Night

3rd Annual Jason Heberle Memorial Open Mic
Competition

32nd Annual Zabawa Polish Festival
JES Programming/Global Summit
Erie's Nutcracker Reimagined

29th Annual German Heritage Festival

2025 Greek Festival (Panegyri)
2025 Series of Events

Guns & Hoses Softball Game
24th Annual Keystone Nonprofit Conference
Troika Festival 2025

Festival of the Birds

2025 Season of Events

2025 Series of Events

Erie Irish Festival

Scouting America Events

St. Paul's Italian Festival

2025 Waterford Community Fair
Erie County Fair at Wattsburg
2025 Series of Events

Amount
Requested

$15,000.00
$2,147.00
$4,269.36
$1,700.00
$1,260.00
$15,000.00
$1,400.00
$3,500.00
$500.00
$3,857.65
$4,500.00
$14,086.30
$4,550.00
$2,700.00
$6,500.00
$555.00
$5,566.00

$1,472.75

$1,300.00
$6,568.00
$1,225.50
$3,775.00
$15,000.00
$955.00
$1,750.00

$2,820.00

$8,175.00
$15,000.00
$9,200.00
$2,950.00
$7,415.00
$2,106.25
$1,000.00
$4,400.00
$2,500.00
$1,250.00
$1,517.55
$6,977.50
$7,793.00
$3,902.00
$7,645.75
$9,675.00
$14,909.01
$5,012.00
$233,385.62

Amount
Approved

$12,777.05
$1,366.99
$2,828.85
$1,265.90
$1,071.00
$15,000.00
$1,190.00
$2,975.00
$425.00
$3,151.20
$3,825.00
$8,911.07
$3,867.50
$2,295.00
$5,525.00
$448.21
$4,731.31

$1,251.84
$1,105.00
$3,267.53
$1,062.50
$2,475.25
$12,750.00
$600.25
$1,396.60

$2,397.00

$6,948.75
$15,000.00
$6,397.74
$2,507.50
$5,774.24
$1,790.31
$850.00
$3,545.25
$1,874.80
$1,062.50
$1,289.92
$6,226.25
$6,698.13
$3,467.75
$6,498.89
$8,223.75
$12,672.66
$4,260.20
$193,048.69




