

Organization Name	Name of Event	Amount Requested	Amount Approved
Albion Area Fair	Albion Area Fair	\$15,000.00	\$12,777.05
AmeriMasala	The AmeriMasala	\$2,147.00	\$1,366.99
Asbury Woods Partnerhsip	2025 Series of Events	\$4,269.36	\$2,828.85
Borough of Edinboro	Boro with the Works	\$1,700.00	\$1,265.90
Borough of Wesleyville	Wesleyville Community Day	\$1,260.00	\$1,071.00
CAFE	Celebrate Erie/Lights over Lake Erie	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Community Blood Bank of NWPA	Donor Appreciation Day 2025	\$1,400.00	\$1,190.00
Community Resources for Independence	Fire and Ice Festival	\$3,500.00	\$2,975.00
Compton's Table	Compton's Masquerade	\$500.00	\$425.00
Crime Victim Center of Erie	2025 Series of Events	\$3,857.65	\$3,151.20
Downtown North East	Winefest 2025	\$4,500.00	\$3,825.00
Dr. Gertrude A. Barber Foundation	2025 Series of Events	\$14,086.30	\$8,911.07
Edinboro Arts & Music Fest	Downtown Edinboro Art & Music Festival	\$4,550.00	\$3,867.50
Edinboro University Foundation	Highland Games & Scottish Festival	\$2,700.00	\$2,295.00
Erie Arts and Music Festival	Erie Blues and Jazz Festival	\$6,500.00	\$5,525.00
Erie Cancer Wellness Center	Erie Duathalon	\$555.00	\$448.21
Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre	The Nutcracker 2025	\$5,566.00	\$4,731.31
	Fiesta on the Square: Hispanic Heritage		74,731.31
Erie Latino Leadership Association	Celebration	\$1,472.75	\$1,251.84
Erie Lions Club Save An Eye Fund	87th Annual Save An Eye All-Star Football Game	\$1,300.00	\$1,105.00
Film Society of NWPA	Eerie Horror Fest	\$6,568.00	\$3,267.53
Friends of the Erie County Library	The Great American Book Sale	\$1,225.50	\$1,062.50
Goodell Gardens & Homestead	2025 Series of Events	\$3,775.00	\$2,475.25
Greater Erie Economic Development Corp	Erie Music Festival	\$15,000.00	\$12,750.00
Harborcreek Community Engagement Team	2025 Community Events	\$955.00	\$600.25
Harborcreek Township	Concert in the Park, Light Up Night	\$1,750.00	\$1,396.60
Heberle's Heartstrings	3rd Annual Jason Heberle Memorial Open Mic Competition	\$2,820.00	\$2,397.00
Holy Trinity RC Church	32nd Annual Zabawa Polish Festival	\$8,175.00	\$6,948.75
Jefferson Educational Society	JES Programming/Global Summit	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Lake Erie Ballet Company	Erie's Nutcracker Reimagined	\$9,200.00	\$6,397.74
Lake Erie Fanfare	29th Annual German Heritage Festival	\$2,950.00	\$2,507.50
Lake Erie Greek Cultural Society	2025 Greek Festival (Panegyri)	\$7,415.00	\$5,774.24
Mercy Center for Women	2025 Series of Events	\$2,106.25	\$1,790.31
NAMI Erie County	Guns & Hoses Softball Game	\$1,000.00	\$850.00
Nonprofit Partnership, The	24th Annual Keystone Nonprofit Conference	\$4,400.00	\$3,545.25
Orthodox Church of the Nativity	Troika Festival 2025	\$2,500.00	\$1,874.80
Presque Isle Audubon	Festival of the Birds	\$1,250.00	\$1,062.50
Presque Isle Light Station	2025 Season of Events	\$1,517.55	\$1,289.92
Presque Isle Partnership	2025 Series of Events	\$6,977.50	\$6,226.25
Saint Patrick's Church	Erie Irish Festival	\$7,793.00	\$6,698.13
Scouting America - French Creek Council	Scouting America Events	\$3,902.00	\$3,467.75
SSJ Neighborhood Network	St. Paul's Italian Festival	\$7,645.75	\$6,498.89
Waterford Community Fair Association	2025 Waterford Community Fair	\$9,675.00	\$8,223.75
Wattsburg Agricultural Society. Inc.	Erie County Fair at Wattsburg	\$14,909.01	\$12,672.66
Young Artists Debut Orchestra	2025 Series of Events	\$5,012.00	\$4,260.20
TOTAL		\$233,385.62	\$193,048.69